
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Luke Sutton 2LR 20.9 21.0 21.0 3 26
1 Luke Sutton VJ 46 45 46 49 49 3 26
2 Luke Southerton 2LR 20.8 20.4 20.4 1 30
2 Luke Southerton VJ 50 49 46 51 51 1 30
3 Max Beeston 4LR 44.8 44.4 44.4 1 30
3 Max Beeston STJ 6.68 6.76 6.86 6.81 6.86 1 30
4 Jac Goodall 4LR 48.3 0.0 48.3 9 14
4 Jac Goodall S 8.49 8.14 8.08 8.91 8.91 3 26
5 Jack Williamson 6LR 1:12.8 1:12.8 3 26
5 Jack Williamson SB 87 87 1= 29
6 Jacob Birtles 6LR 1:07.9 1:07.9 1 30
6 Jacob Birtles SLJ 2.22 2.35 2.33 2.36 2.36 1 30
8 Elliott Thomason S 0.00 8.89 8.57 8.50 8.89 4 24
9 Jordan Sides SB 87 87 1= 29

10 Kian Nolan STJ 6.20 6.22 0.00 6.22 6.22 7 18
11 Ewan Brandon SLJ 2.06 2.06 2.01 2.04 2.06 6 20



Team Results Cumbria (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Louis Ready 2LR 21.6 0.0 21.6 7 18
13 Louis Ready SLJ 2.13 2.13 2.13 2.11 2.13 5 22
14 Charlie Morton VJ 35 31 35 30 35 8 16
15 Jack Cunliffe S 9.01 8.65 8.90 9.25 9.25 2 28
16 Matt Paxton STJ 6.59 6.50 6.56 6.68 6.68 2 28
17 Louis Ostle 2LR 22.0 0.0 22.0 10 12
17 Louis Ostle SB 69 69 10 12
18 Jack Mallinson 4LR 47.7 0.0 47.7 7 18
18 Jack Mallinson VJ 42 41 41 45 45 6 20
19 Joe Rawcliffe 4LR 45.7 45.7 45.7 6 20
19 Joe Rawcliffe S 0.00 5.00 5.86 6.40 6.40 8 16
20 Adam Tirvengadum SLJ 1.92 2.02 2.00 1.98 2.02 7 18
21 James Barlow SB 73 73 9 14
22 Ben Garnett 6LR 1:22.2 1:22.2 8 16
22 Ben Garnett STJ 4.95 0.00 5.02 4.92 5.02 10 12



Team Results Greater Manchester (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 James Coughlan 2LR 21.8 0.0 21.8 9 14
25 James Coughlan SLJ 2.22 2.31 2.34 2.33 2.34 2 28
26 James Ainley 2LR 20.9 21.4 21.4 4 24
26 James Ainley STJ 5.85 6.03 5.97 5.91 6.03 8 16
27 Isaac Parker 4LR 45.9 45.5 45.5 4 24
27 Isaac Parker STJ 6.27 6.21 6.22 6.29 6.29 5 22
28 George Scarborough 4LR 45.9 45.4 45.4 3 26
29 George Hurst 6LR 1:11.8 1:11.8 2 28
29 George Hurst SB 85 85 3 26
30 Harry Boyd 6LR 1:15.8 1:15.8 6 20
30 Harry Boyd S 8.09 8.65 8.35 8.65 8.65 5 22
31 Zac Martin VJ 43 43 0 42 43 7 18
33 Luke Taylor SLJ 1.90 1.83 1.72 1.94 1.94 9 14
34 Leall Dewsnap VJ 48 49 49 50 50 2 28
35 Jake Smith SB 81 81 4= 23
36 Adrian Marston S 8.68 8.98 8.41 9.40 9.40 1 30



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Dylan Webb 2LR 20.5 20.5 20.5 2 28
37 Dylan Webb S 7.65 7.66 7.56 6.86 7.66 7 18
38 Ben Hughes 4LR 45.2 45.5 45.5 5 22
38 Ben Hughes SLJ 2.20 2.10 2.16 2.18 2.20 4 24
39 Euan Marsden 6LR 1:17.5 1:17.5 7 18
39 Euan Marsden VJ 32 31 31 34 34 9 14
40 William Holmes 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 8 16
40 William Holmes VJ 41 43 45 44 45 5 22
41 Lucas Done SB 77 77 7 18
42 Jamie Coleman STJ 0.00 5.47 5.54 5.40 5.54 9 14
44 Laszio Willison-Pirie STJ 6.14 0.00 6.27 6.15 6.27 6 20
45 Curtis Done SB 76 76 8 16
46 Nathan Kiley 6LR 1:15.2 1:15.2 4 24
46 Nathan Kiley SLJ 2.00 1.97 1.82 1.88 2.00 8 16
47 Will Lancaster 4LR 47.8 0.0 47.8 8 16
47 Will Lancaster S 8.16 8.50 8.58 8.32 8.58 6 20



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire yellow 648 70 50 40 70 56 44 56 50 58 50 48 56

2 Greater Manchester navy 593 40 70 60 60 38 50 48 52 49 42 38 46

3 Lancashire red 496 60 30 50 50 44 38 42 38 34 40 34 36

4 Cumbria green 470 50 40 70 40 30 38 16 44 26 40 40 36

5 Merseyside white 411 30 60 30 30 42 28 22 26 43 26 50 24

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Harvey Darroch 2LR 21.5 21.6 21.6 5 22
49 Harvey Darroch SB 81 81 4= 23
50 Joseph Gawith 2LR 21.5 21.8 21.8 6 20
50 Joseph Gawith SLJ 2.28 2.25 2.22 2.14 2.28 3 26
51 Daniel Dobson 4LR 45.7 45.0 45.0 2 28
51 Daniel Dobson STJ 6.26 6.35 6.27 6.40 6.40 4 24
53 Adam Spence 6LR 1:15.5 1:15.5 5 22
53 Adam Spence STJ 6.54 6.43 6.45 6.48 6.54 3 26
55 Callum Wade SB 79 79 6 20
56 Harry Brown S 5.08 5.03 5.01 5.23 5.23 9 14
57 Miles Morton VJ 47 47 48 48 48 4 24
58 Ethan Murray S 4.35 4.61 5.13 4.78 5.13 10 12



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire yellow 1:13.3 0.0 1:13.3 70.0
2 04 Lancashire red 1:16.1 0.0 1:16.1 60.0
3 02 Cumbria green 1:16.2 0.0 1:16.2 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:17.5 0.0 1:17.5 40.0
5 05 Merseyside white 1:19.6 0.0 1:19.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 56
2 Lancashire red 44
3 Merseyside white 42
4 Greater Manchester navy 38
5 Cumbria green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 2 Luke Southerton 20.4 30
2 Lancashire red 37 Dylan Webb 20.5 28
3 Cheshire yellow 1 Luke Sutton 21.0 26
4 Greater Manchester navy 26 James Ainley 21.4 24
5 Merseyside white 49 Harvey Darroch 21.6 22
6 Merseyside white 50 Joseph Gawith 21.8 20
7 Cumbria green 13 Louis Ready 21.6 18
8 Lancashire red 40 William Holmes 21.7 16
9 Greater Manchester navy 25 James Coughlan 21.8 14

10 Cumbria green 17 Louis Ostle 22.0 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 50
2 Cheshire yellow 44
3= Cumbria green 38
3= Lancashire red 38
5 Merseyside white 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 3 Max Beeston 44.4 30
2 Merseyside white 51 Daniel Dobson 45.0 28
3 Greater Manchester navy 28 George Scarborough 45.4 26
4 Greater Manchester navy 27 Isaac Parker 45.5 24
5 Lancashire red 38 Ben Hughes 45.5 22
6 Cumbria green 19 Joe Rawcliffe 45.7 20
7 Cumbria green 18 Jack Mallinson 47.7 18
8 Lancashire red 47 Will Lancaster 47.8 16
9 Cheshire yellow 4 Jac Goodall 48.3 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 56
2 Greater Manchester navy 48
3 Lancashire red 42
4 Merseyside white 22
5 Cumbria green 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 6 Jacob Birtles 1:07.9 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 29 George Hurst 1:11.8 28
3 Cheshire yellow 5 Jack Williamson 1:12.8 26
4 Lancashire red 46 Nathan Kiley 1:15.2 24
5 Merseyside white 53 Adam Spence 1:15.5 22
6 Greater Manchester navy 30 Harry Boyd 1:15.8 20
7 Lancashire red 39 Euan Marsden 1:17.5 18
8 Cumbria green 22 Ben Garnett 1:22.2 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 70.0
2 05 Merseyside white 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 50.0
4 02 Cumbria green 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 40.0
5 04 Lancashire red 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cumbria green 44.0 0.0 44.0 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester navy 44.3 0.0 44.3 60.0
3 04 Lancashire red 44.5 0.0 44.5 50.0
4 01 Cheshire yellow 44.8 0.0 44.8 40.0
5 05 Merseyside white 46.3 0.0 46.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire yellow 1:24.3 0.0 1:24.3 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:26.2 0.0 1:26.2 60.0
3 04 Lancashire red 1:27.6 0.0 1:27.6 50.0
4 02 Cumbria green 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 40.0
5 05 Merseyside white 1:31.3 0.0 1:31.3 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 52
2 Cheshire yellow 50
3 Cumbria green 44
4 Lancashire red 38
5 Merseyside white 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 36 Adrian Marston 9.40 30
2 Cumbria green 15 Jack Cunliffe 9.25 28
3 Cheshire yellow 4 Jac Goodall 8.91 26
4 Cheshire yellow 8 Elliott Thomason 8.89 24
5 Greater Manchester navy 30 Harry Boyd 8.65 22
6 Lancashire red 47 Will Lancaster 8.58 20
7 Lancashire red 37 Dylan Webb 7.66 18
8 Cumbria green 19 Joe Rawcliffe 6.40 16
9 Merseyside white 56 Harry Brown 5.23 14

10 Merseyside white 58 Ethan Murray 5.13 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 58
2 Greater Manchester navy 49
3 Merseyside white 43
4 Lancashire red 34
5 Cumbria green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Cheshire yellow 5 Jack Williamson 87 29
1= Cheshire yellow 9 Jordan Sides 87 29
3 Greater Manchester navy 29 George Hurst 85 26

4= Greater Manchester navy 35 Jake Smith 81 23
4= Merseyside white 49 Harvey Darroch 81 23
6 Merseyside white 55 Callum Wade 79 20
7 Lancashire red 41 Lucas Done 77 18
8 Lancashire red 45 Curtis Done 76 16
9 Cumbria green 21 James Barlow 73 14

10 Cumbria green 17 Louis Ostle 69 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 50
2 Greater Manchester navy 42
3= Cumbria green 40
3= Lancashire red 40
5 Merseyside white 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 6 Jacob Birtles 2.36 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 25 James Coughlan 2.34 28
3 Merseyside white 50 Joseph Gawith 2.28 26
4 Lancashire red 38 Ben Hughes 2.20 24
5 Cumbria green 13 Louis Ready 2.13 22
6 Cheshire yellow 11 Ewan Brandon 2.06 20
7 Cumbria green 20 Adam Tirvengadum 2.02 18
8 Lancashire red 46 Nathan Kiley 2.00 16
9 Greater Manchester navy 33 Luke Taylor 1.94 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside white 50
2 Cheshire yellow 48
3 Cumbria green 40
4 Greater Manchester navy 38
5 Lancashire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 3 Max Beeston 6.86 30
2 Cumbria green 16 Matt Paxton 6.68 28
3 Merseyside white 53 Adam Spence 6.54 26
4 Merseyside white 51 Daniel Dobson 6.40 24
5 Greater Manchester navy 27 Isaac Parker 6.29 22
6 Lancashire red 44 Laszio Willison-Pirie 6.27 20
7 Cheshire yellow 10 Kian Nolan 6.22 18
8 Greater Manchester navy 26 James Ainley 6.03 16
9 Lancashire red 42 Jamie Coleman 5.54 14

10 Cumbria green 22 Ben Garnett 5.02 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 56
2 Greater Manchester navy 46
3= Cumbria green 36
3= Lancashire red 36
5 Merseyside white 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire yellow 2 Luke Southerton 51 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 34 Leall Dewsnap 50 28
3 Cheshire yellow 1 Luke Sutton 49 26
4 Merseyside white 57 Miles Morton 48 24
5 Lancashire red 40 William Holmes 45 22
6 Cumbria green 18 Jack Mallinson 45 20
7 Greater Manchester navy 31 Zac Martin 43 18
8 Cumbria green 14 Charlie Morton 35 16
9 Lancashire red 39 Euan Marsden 34 14
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